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Page 5 N 1135-33 Lightning MC Quenn

Pattern Name: N 1135-33 Lightning MC Quenn

Designed By: Janlynn

Company:

Fabric: Aida 14, Black
140w X 97h Stitches

Size(s): 14 Count, 25.40w X 17.60h cm
11 Count, 32.33w X 22.40h cm
16 Count, 22.22w X 15.40h cm
18 Count, 19.76w X 13.69h cm

Floss Used for Full Stitches:
Number Color

Symbol Strands Type

DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

9

HpSE B N B REESE B BN BN B N N BN
NNONDNNDNNDNDNNDNDNNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNN

oIEEEN+RN<MXENS

307
310
349
350
413
415
420
422
498
608
142
745
7194
817
971
996
3840

Lemon

Black

Coral-DK

Coral-MD

Pewter Gray-DK
Pearl Gray
Hazelnut Brown-DK
Hazelnut Brown-LT
Christmas Red-DK
Bright Orange
Tangerine—LT
Yellow—LT Pale
Cornflower Blue-LT
Coral Red-VY DK
Pumpkin

Electric Blue—-MD
Lavender Blue-LT

White White

Janlynn
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Floss Used for Petite
Symbol Strands Type

1135-33 Lightning MC Quenn

O

HpNN BN pUpEpEE N phpEE B N N BN

IFeENs+RN<XENSN

Floss Used for Back Stitches:

NNDNDDNMDDNNDDNMDDNMDDNDDNDDMDDNDDNDDDMDDDNDDNDDND

DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

Stitches:

Number Color

307 Lemon

310 Black

349 Coral-DK

350 Coral-MD

413 Pewter Gray-DK
415 Pearl Gray

422 Hazelnut Brown-LT
498 Christmas Red-DK
608 Bright Orange

742 Tangerine—LT

745 Yellow—LT Pale
794 Cornflower Blue-LT
817 Coral Red-VY DK
971 Pumpkin

996 Electric Blue-MD
3840 Lavender Blue-LT
White White

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
| 1 DMC 310 Black
i ——- 1 DMC 349 Coral-DK
L 1 DMC 413 Pewter Gray-DK
B = 1 DMC 608 Bright Orange
[1 e 2 DMC White White
Notes:

BummMaume! B cxemMe ecTh 0D03HAUEHUMSA CUMBOJIOB
yKasaHO KaKMM BMIOM KpecCcTa BHIIMBATL 3TU CUMBOJIHL.

yooocTra "nerurom".

W T T )

Ho 3mecp MOXHO BHIOpPATh UM OPYyTMEe BapPMaHTEH

"nmerTmToM" .

Janlynn

B opurmHajsie cxeMbl He OBLIO
[TosTOMYy 9 OoDOORHaAuUMIIa MX OJ4
"MyHMATIOPHEIM KpecT",
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Usage Summary
Strands Per Skein: 6
Skein Length: 795.0 cm

Type Number Full Half Quarter Petite Back(cm) Str(cm) Spec(cm) French Bead Skein Est.

ODMC 307 600 0 0 80 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.354
EDMC 310 927 0 0 119 160.9 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.658
EDMC 349 2124 0 0 148 63.9 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.261
mDMC 350 305 0 0 21 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.175
EDMC 413 78 0 0 13 1.4 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.048
ODMC 415 48 0 0 10 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.029
EDMC 420 96 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.053
ODMC 422 360 0 0 4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.200
BDMC 4098 287 0 0 19 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.164
mDMC 608 172 0 0 106 10.9 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.464
ODMC 742 316 0 0 39 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.186
JDMC 745 161 0 0 11 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.092
EDMC 794 52 0 0 15 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.033
mDMC 817 678 0 0 23 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.382
@mDMC 971 334 0 0 32 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.194
mDMC 996 13 0 0 5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.009
ODMC 3840 104 0 0 31 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.066
[JDMC White 437 0 0 115 59.7 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.356



